ABS Estimated Tuition, Fees and Expenses 2015-2016
(subject to change) check online for up to date tuition information
http://studentaccounts.buffalo.edu/tuition

Summer 2015 Tuition - session 1*
University Fees (Comp & Academic)
Student Activities Fee & Transcript Fee
School of Nursing Online Fee

School of Nursing Simulation Fee

Summer Tuition & Fees - session 1 Total**

Summer 2015 Tuition - session 2*
University Fees (Comp & Academic)
Student Activities Fee & Transcript Fee
School of Nursing Online Fee

School of Nursing Simulation Fee

Summer Tuition & Fees - session 2 Total**

Fall 2015 Tuition*

All University Fees**

Transcript Fee

School of Nursing Online Fee
School of Nursing Simulation Fee
Fall Tuition & Fees Total**

Spring 2016 Estimated Tuition**
All University Fees**

Transcript Fee

School of Nursing Online Fee
School of Nursing Simulation Fee
Spring Tuition & Fees Total**

Credits
13

14

Fulltime

Fulltime

ABS Estimated Tuition and Fee Total

*Tuition based on current tuition charges and are subject to change.

$257.00
$82.18 $1,150.52

Cost Per
Credit Hr
$257.00
$82.18 $1,068.34

In State
$3,341.00

$20.85
$223.00
$245.00
$4,898.19

$3,598.00

$20.85
$223.00
$245.00
$5,237.37

$3,235.00
$1,360.25
$5.00
$223.00
$245.00
$5,068.25

$3,240.00
$1,420.00
$5.00
$223.00
$245.00
$5,133.00

$20,336.81

Per Credit Hr
$816.00
$82.18

$816.00
$82.18

** Estimated Tuition subject to change

Estimated tuition and fee rates are based on a slight increase of the official 2014-2015 tuition rates.

For NY residency policy see: http://studentaccounts.buffalo.edu/policies/residency.php

Additional Expenses: Summer 1
Books - estimated

Uniforms & Supplies - estimated
Clinical Travel - estimated

Additional Expenses: Summer 2
Books - estimated
Clinical Travel - estimated

Additional Expenses: Fall
Books - estimated
Clinical Travel - estimated

Additional Expenses: Spring
Books - estimated

Clinical Travel - estimated

$500.00
$450.00
$100.00

$1,050.00

$400.00
$100.00

$500.00

$400.00
$200.00

$600.00

$300.00

$300.00

$600.00

Estimated 12 Month Expenses

Living Expenses(Room&Board)

Personal Expenses

Personal Travel
NCLEX Fee

Graduation Incidentals
Subtotal Living Expenses

Out of State
$10,608.00
$1,068.34
$20.85
$223.00
$245.00
$12,165.19

$11,424.00
$1,150.52
$20.85
$223.00
$245.00
$13,063.37

$10,285.00
$1,420.00
$5.00
$223.00
$245.00
$12,178.00

$10,285.00
$1,420.00
$5.00
$223.00
$245.00
$12,178.00

$49,584.56

$13,560.00
$1,908.00
$2,800.00
$143.00
$90.00

$18,501.00
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http://studentaccounts.buffalo.edu/tuition

