

## ABS Estimated Tuition, Fees and Expenses 2015-2016

(subject to change) check online for up to date tuition information

<http://studentaccounts.buffalo.edu/tuition>

	Credits	Cost Per Credit Hr	In State	Per Credit Hr	Out of State
<b>Summer 2015 Tuition - session 1*</b>	13	\$257.00	\$3,341.00	\$816.00	\$10,608.00
University Fees (Comp & Academic)		\$82.18	\$1,068.34	\$82.18	\$1,068.34
Student Activities Fee & Transcript Fee			\$20.85		\$20.85
School of Nursing Online Fee			\$223.00		\$223.00
School of Nursing Simulation Fee			\$245.00		\$245.00
<b>Summer Tuition &amp; Fees - session 1 Total**</b>			<b>\$4,898.19</b>		<b>\$12,165.19</b>
<b>Summer 2015 Tuition - session 2*</b>	14	\$257.00	\$3,598.00	\$816.00	\$11,424.00
University Fees (Comp & Academic)		\$82.18	\$1,150.52	\$82.18	\$1,150.52
Student Activities Fee & Transcript Fee			\$20.85		\$20.85
School of Nursing Online Fee			\$223.00		\$223.00
School of Nursing Simulation Fee			\$245.00		\$245.00
<b>Summer Tuition &amp; Fees - session 2 Total**</b>			<b>\$5,237.37</b>		<b>\$13,063.37</b>
<b>Fall 2015 Tuition*</b>	Fulltime		\$3,235.00		\$10,285.00
All University Fees**			\$1,360.25		\$1,420.00
Transcript Fee			\$5.00		\$5.00
School of Nursing Online Fee			\$223.00		\$223.00
School of Nursing Simulation Fee			\$245.00		\$245.00
<b>Fall Tuition &amp; Fees Total**</b>			<b>\$5,068.25</b>		<b>\$12,178.00</b>
<b>Spring 2016 Estimated Tuition**</b>	Fulltime		\$3,240.00		\$10,285.00
All University Fees**			\$1,420.00		\$1,420.00
Transcript Fee			\$5.00		\$5.00
School of Nursing Online Fee			\$223.00		\$223.00
School of Nursing Simulation Fee			\$245.00		\$245.00
<b>Spring Tuition &amp; Fees Total**</b>			<b>\$5,133.00</b>		<b>\$12,178.00</b>
<b>ABS Estimated Tuition and Fee Total</b>			<b>\$20,336.81</b>		<b>\$49,584.56</b>

**\*Tuition based on current tuition charges and are subject to change.**

**\*\* Estimated Tuition subject to change**

Estimated tuition and fee rates are based on a slight increase of the official 2014-2015 tuition rates.

For NY residency policy see: <http://studentaccounts.buffalo.edu/policies/residency.php>

**Additional Expenses: Summer 1**

Books - estimated	\$500.00
Uniforms & Supplies - estimated	\$450.00
Clinical Travel - estimated	\$100.00
	<b>\$1,050.00</b>

**Additional Expenses: Summer 2**

Books - estimated	\$400.00
Clinical Travel - estimated	\$100.00
	<b>\$500.00</b>

**Additional Expenses: Fall**

Books - estimated	\$400.00
Clinical Travel - estimated	\$200.00
	<b>\$600.00</b>

**Additional Expenses: Spring**

Books - estimated	\$300.00
Clinical Travel - estimated	\$300.00
	<b>\$600.00</b>

**Estimated 12 Month Expenses**

Living Expenses(Room&Board)	\$13,560.00
Personal Expenses	\$1,908.00
Personal Travel	\$2,800.00
NCLEX Fee	\$143.00
Graduation Incidentals	\$90.00
<b>Subtotal Living Expenses</b>	<b>\$18,501.00</b>